Memorandum of Understanding

Between

Balrampur Hospital, Super Specialty Hospital Lucknow &

Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow

The need for close co-operation in terms of research and academic interaction between Balrampur Hospital, Lucknow and Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow was realized by the authorities and as a consequence an MOU is being signed between two institutions so that both may contribute vigorously in the field of Medical Education. The MOU between these two institutes is being signed for the next five years.Both Institutes are agree upon on given below items.

- 1. The Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow will extend all the teaching/training facilities in basic sciences to the students of Balrampur Hospital Lucknow, including library facilities.
- 2. Balrampur Hospital, Lucknow will also extend teaching/training facilities to the students of Khwaia Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow.
- 3. Infrastructural facilities existing in both the institutions will be made available to the faculty members of both the institutions to promote collaboration in research activities without interfering in each other's autonomy.
- 4. The faculty of both the institutions will supplement each other wherever required.
- 5. A core Committee comprising the following members will look after day to day problems that may arise at implementation stage:
- I. Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow.
- II. Registrar, Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow.
- III. One member nominated by Hon'ble Vice Chancellor Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow.
- IV. Director, Balrampur Hospital, Lucknow.
- V. Chief Medical Superintendent, Balrampur Hospital, Lucknow.
- VI. Medical Superintendent, Balrampur Hospital, Lucknow.
- VII. Dr R.B Singh, Associate Professor, HIMS (External Member)
- VIII. Dr Harshvardhan, Professor & Head, Department of Hospital Administration,
 - S.G.P.G.I Lucknow. (External Member)
- IX. Dr NandLal Bharti, Professor Department of Public Administration, University of Lucknow. (External Member)
- X. Dr Rajeev Misra, Faculty in Hospital Administration, University of Lucknow. (External Member)
 - 6. The MOU shall be revised after five years for renewal or modification in the best interest of both the institutions and National Interest.
 - 7. Degree/Mark sheet of courses run by Balrampur Hospital will be issued by the Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow as per their internal courses.
 - 8. Share of fund/fee between Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow and Balrampur Hospital Lucknow would be on the basis of 20:80ratio.(20% -Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow & 80%- Balrampur Hospital Lucknow)
 - 9. Capacity Building for increasing trained professionals in the field of health care

निदेशक बलरामपुर चिकित्सालय लखनऊ

Prof. Mahrukh Mirza Vice Chancellor Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Urdu, Arabi-Farsi University, Lucknow 10. The contract is made in English language is two copies will be equal legal force, one copy for each party. The MoU shall enter into force after being signed by both the parties, and will be reviewed after every 5 years

Role & Responsibility Matrix:

S.No.	Content	Balrampur Hospital, Lucknow.	Khwaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University, Lucknow.	Comments
1.	Course Curriculum	✓	✓	
2.	Admission	✓		
3.	Fee	✓		
4.	Classes	✓		
5.	Assessment	✓		
6.	-Internal	✓		
7.	-External	✓		
8.	-Viva	✓		
9.	Resources(Faulty/lab/library/Guest faculty)	✓	✓	
10.	Internship/Trainings/Summer Trainings	✓		
11.	Exam Conduction	✓		
12.	Academic Tour (National /International)	✓	✓	
13.	Research	✓	✓	
14.	Seminar/Conference/Symposium	✓.	✓	
15.	Awarding Degree & Mark sheet of courses		/	
16.	Document Archival		✓	

वलरामप्रा हिकित्सालय संचनक

Balrampur Hospital,

Lucknow.

Vice Chancellor

Khawaja Moinuddin Chishti Language University,

Lucknowahruki

Vice Chancellor Khwaja Moinuddin Chishli Urd Arabi-Farsi University, Lucknow